Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Multiturn
F92 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Absolute, Multiturn Type RM-117    SSI
Bearing-Lock High rotational
speed
IP
High IP High shaft load

Absolute Encoders, Multiturn
F94 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Part Number Key:  RM-117 Shaft Version
Absolute, Multiturn Type RM-117     SSI
C Flange
C Ø 42 mm Clamping Flange
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
3C 10 - 30VDC, SSI (Gray Code)
5C 10 - 30VDC, SSI (Binary Code)
A B C D E1 E2 F G
RM-117S 6 C - 3C 10S 12M - H1181 ⁄
A Type
RM-117S Ø 39 mm, Shaft w/ Flat, IP69K Shaft Seal
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
C1M Radial Cable (1 m PUR)
G Options
(BLANK) No Options
N72 All Exposed Materials 316SST1
E1 Resolution (singleturn)
10S 10 bit
12S 12 bit
13S 13 bit
14S 14 bit
E2 Resolution (multiturn)
12M 12 bit
16M 16 bit
20M 20 bit
24M 24 bit
B Shaft (Ø x L)
6 Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm
8 Ø 8 mm x 15 mm
10 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
A0 Ø 1/4'' x 1/2''
1 = only available with shaft '10' and connection 'H1181'
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 F95
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Multiturn
A
b
so
lu
te
 E
n
co
d
e
rs
Absolute, Multiturn Type RM-117                  SSI
Dimensions:  RM-117 Shaft Version
RM-117 Flange C
Connection H1181
RM-117 /N72 Flange C
Connection H1181
ø1.654 [42.0] 2.463 [62.55]
øD h7
L
ø1.551 [39.4]
ø1.378 [ø35.0]
M4x0.7 8mm
4x
.492 [12.5]
.500 [12.7]
.374 [9.5]
.382 [9.7]
ø1.260 [32.0]
.118 [3.0]
ø1.654 [42.0] 2.325 [59.1]
øD h7